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Respect, Resilience, Relationships 

Children’s Mental Health Week 

 

 

Next week is Place2Be’s Children’s Mental Health Week. To mark the week and support 

the children in developing their understanding of mental health and the different ways 

they can look after their own mental health and wellbeing, we will be taking part in a se-

ries of activities throughout the week. Some of these activities will allow the children to 

try something new and will highlight the positive link between mental health and physical 

activity.  

Place2Be have partnered with Disney and this year’s theme of ‘Know yourself, Grow your-

self’ has been inspired by the ‘Inside Out’ films. On Wednesday, all classes will be watching 

Inside Out and taking part in activities linked to emotions and mental health. Please see 

below for further details about next week: 

Monday 3rd February:  Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 will take part in tag wrestling workshops—

please can all KS2 classes come into school wearing their PE kit. 

Wednesday 5th February:  All classes will take part in drama, team building and Ninja 

Warrior workshops throughout the day. They will also watch ‘Inside Out’ and take part in 

activities linked to the film. Please can all classes come into school wearing their PE kit. 

Friday 7th February:  Children are invited to come to school wearing an outfit to express 

themselves! This can be anything they feel comfortable in - a favour-

ite outfit, dressing up costume or kit/uniform they wear for a hobby. 

We ask that the children bring in a suggested donation of £2 for 

Place2Be.  

Please see the Place2Be website for more information about the 

work they do and Children’s Mental Health Week: https://

www.place2be.org.uk/  
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Monday 3rd February Start of Children’s Mental Health Week 

Friday 7th February Year 1 parents/carers invited into class to ‘Share a Lesson’ with 

their child, 1.30pm 

Friday 7th February Non – uniform day, suggested donation of £2 for Place2Be 

Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day 

Thursday 13th February PTFA Valentine’s Disco 

Friday 14th February School closes for half term 

Monday 24th February School opens for spring 2 

Tuesday 25th February Year 5 Maya Archaeology workshop 

Thursday 27th February Year 1 class trip to Manchester Science and industry Museum 

Friday 28th February Year 3 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Monday 3rd March Whole school author visit and Year 6 workshop 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day 

Friday 7th March Year 2 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Monday 10th March Start of Science Week 

Monday 10th March Sublime Science workshops 

Friday 28th March PTFA Break the Rules Day 

Wednesday 2nd April Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 visit to Culcheth Methodist Church 

for an Easter assembly 

Thursday 3rd April PTFA Easter Egg Hunt 

Friday 4th April Year 5 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am 

Friday 4th April School closes at 2.30pm for Easter 

Spring Term Diary Dates 
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NSPCC PANTS 

This week all classes have taken part in a PANTS lesson using materials produced by the 

NSPCC. These lessons are designed to keep children safe from sexual abuse, support them 

in understanding the concept of consent and help them to understand how to speak out if 

they have any concerns. Please ask your child what they have learnt and reinforce this im-

portant message at home. 

 


